

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2019

Dhule Krishi Utpanna Bazar Samiti, Dhule
Through its Secretary and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

Nandu Bhalerao Patil

..RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NOS. 130/19, 131/19, 132/19, 134/19

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019

PER COURT :

Mr. M.H. Patil and Mr. Vinesh Solshe, learned Counsel informs that they have instructions to appear on behalf of respondents in Civil Revision Application Nos. 130 of 2019, 131 of 2019, 132 of 2019 and in Civil Revision Application No. 129 of 2019, respectively. They submit that they have informed learned Counsel for the petitioner that they would seek time to file power.

2. List the applications post vacation.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD