

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRA NO.129 OF 2019
WITH CRA/130/2019 WITH CRA/132/2019
WITH CRA/131/2019 WITH CRA/134/2019

DHULE KRISHI UTPANNA BAZAR SAMITI, DHULE THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY DINKAR BARKU PATIL AND OTHER
VERSUS
NANDU BHALERAO PATIL

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Mukul S. Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe
Advocate for Respondent in CRA/130,131,132/2019 : Mr. M. H. Patil

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 15-09-2023

PER COURT :-

1. In CRA/132/2019, Mr. Patil, learned counsel for the respondent states that proprietor is dead. The appellant to take necessary steps.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant wants to file affidavit in pursuance of the observations of this Court, in paragraph No.5 of the order dated 13.05.2020.
3. The learned counsel for the respondents/tenants are not sure whether they were paying the rent or not. Liberty is granted to file affidavit about paying the rent, if they desire.
4. Stand over to 07.10.2023, for filing affidavit.

**(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE**